
UPTON 2A

UPTON 2A

UPTON 2A

UPTON 2A

UPTON 2A

UPTON 2A

UPTON 2A

001

002

003

004

005

006

007

CF

CA

CF

TF

TF

TF

TF

CNS01

-

CNS02

CNW06

CNW07

CNW08

UPTON

532741.38N
0010041.36W

-

532543.94N
0010218.82W
532422.53N

0010803.91W
532748.57N

0011113.05W
533124.85N

0011432.21W
533513.00N

0011802.58 W

Y

-

N

N

N

N

N

198°
(197.7°)

198°
(197.7°)

206°
(206.4°)

248°
(248.5°)

331°
(331.3°)

331°
(331.3°)

331°
(331.3°)

-

-

RIGHT

RIGHT

-

-

-

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

-

-

-

3.7

3.9

4.1

4.3

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

-

+555

+1300

+2900

+4500

F060

F060

-

-

-190

-200

-200

-250

-250

UPTON 2B

UPTON 2B

UPTON 2B

UPTON 2B

UPTON 2B

UPTON 2B

001

002

003

004

005

006

CF

CA

CF

TF

TF

TF

CNS01

-

CNS04

CNE03

CNE04

UPTON

532741.38N
0010041.36W

-

532413.74N
0010338.66W
532207.84N

0005444.51W
533804.19N

0004820.12W
533513.00N

0011802.58 W

Y

-

N

N

N

N

198°
(197.7°)

198°
(197.7°)

207°
(207.0°)

111°
(111.5°)

013°
(013.4°)

261°
(261.0°)

-

-

LEFT

LEFT

LEFT

-

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

-

-

-

5.7

16.4

17.9

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

-

+555

+1500

+2500

F060

F060

-

-

-185

-185

-220

-250

UPTON 2C

UPTON 2C

UPTON 2C

UPTON 2C

UPTON 2C

001

002

003

004

005

CF

CA

CF

TF

TF

CNN01

-

CNN02

CNN05

UPTON

532918.39N
0005949.61W

-

533129.67N
0005929.67W
533633.39N

0010415.99W
533513.00N

0011802.58 W

Y

-

N

N

N

018°
(017.7°)

018°
(017.7°)

005°
(005.2°)

331°
(330.7°)

261°
(260.8°)

-

-

LEFT

LEFT

-

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

-

-

-

5.8

8.3

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

-

+555

+1500

+4500

F060

-

-

-185

-210

-250

Designator Sequence
Number

Path
Term-
inator

Waypoint Waypoint
Name

Fly-
over

Course/
Track

°M (°T)

Turn
Direction

Magnetic
Variation

Distance
(NM)

Navigation
Performance

Level
Constraint

Speed
ConstraintCo-ordinates

Designator Sequence
Number

Path
Term-
inator

Waypoint Waypoint
Name

Fly-
over

Course/
Track

°M (°T)

Turn
Direction

Magnetic
Variation

Distance
(NM)

Navigation
Performance

Level
Constraint

Speed
ConstraintCo-ordinates

Designator Sequence
Number

Path
Term-
inator

Waypoint Waypoint
Name

Fly-
over

Course/
Track

°M (°T)

Turn
Direction

Magnetic
Variation

Distance
(NM)

Navigation
Performance

Level
Constraint

Speed
ConstraintCo-ordinates

Standard Instrument Departure Coding Tables

Doncaster Sheffield Runway 20 UPTON 2A

Doncaster Sheffield Runway 20 UPTON 2B

Doncaster Sheffield Runway 02 UPTON 2C

AERO INFO DATE 13 JUL 20 AD 2-EGCN-6-6
CHANGE (11/20): MAG VAR. MAG TRACKS.


