

Standard Instrument Departure Coding Tables

Doncaster Sheffield Runway 20 UPTON 2A

Designator	Sequence Number	Path Terminator	Waypoint Name	Waypoint Co-ordinates	Fly-over	Course/Track °M (°T)	Magnetic Variation	Distance (NM)	Turn Direction	Level Constraint	Speed Constraint	Navigation Performance
UPTON 2A	001	CF	CNS01	532741.38N 0010041.36W	Y	198° (197.7°)	0.0	-	-	-	-	RNAV1
UPTON 2A	002	CA	-	-	-	198° (197.7°)	0.0	-	-	+555	-	RNAV1
UPTON 2A	003	CF	CNS02	532543.94N 0010218.82W	N	206° (206.4°)	0.0	-	RIGHT	+1300	-190	RNAV1
UPTON 2A	004	TF	CNW06	532422.53N 0010803.91W	N	248° (248.5°)	0.0	3.7	RIGHT	+2900	-200	RNAV1
UPTON 2A	005	TF	CNW07	532748.57N 0011113.05W	N	331° (331.3°)	0.0	3.9	-	+4500	-200	RNAV1
UPTON 2A	006	TF	CNW08	533124.85N 0011432.21W	N	331° (331.3°)	0.0	4.1	-	F060	-250	RNAV1
UPTON 2A	007	TF	UPTON	533513.00N 0011802.58 W	N	331° (331.3°)	0.0	4.3	-	F060	-250	RNAV1

Doncaster Sheffield Runway 20 UPTON 2B

Designator	Sequence Number	Path Terminator	Waypoint Name	Waypoint Co-ordinates	Fly-over	Course/Track °M (°T)	Magnetic Variation	Distance (NM)	Turn Direction	Level Constraint	Speed Constraint	Navigation Performance
UPTON 2B	001	CF	CNS01	532741.38N 0010041.36W	Y	198° (197.7°)	0.0	-	-	-	-	RNAV1
UPTON 2B	002	CA	-	-	-	198° (197.7°)	0.0	-	-	+555	-	RNAV1
UPTON 2B	003	CF	CNS04	532413.74N 0010338.66W	N	207° (207.0°)	0.0	-	LEFT	+1500	-185	RNAV1
UPTON 2B	004	TF	CNE03	532207.84N 0005444.51W	N	111° (111.5°)	0.0	5.7	LEFT	+2500	-185	RNAV1
UPTON 2B	005	TF	CNE04	533804.19N 0004820.12W	N	013° (013.4°)	0.0	16.4	LEFT	F060	-220	RNAV1
UPTON 2B	006	TF	UPTON	533513.00N 0011802.58 W	N	261° (261.0°)	0.0	17.9	-	F060	-250	RNAV1

Doncaster Sheffield Runway 02 UPTON 2C

Designator	Sequence Number	Path Terminator	Waypoint Name	Waypoint Co-ordinates	Fly-over	Course/Track °M (°T)	Magnetic Variation	Distance (NM)	Turn Direction	Level Constraint	Speed Constraint	Navigation Performance
UPTON 2C	001	CF	CNN01	532918.39N 0005949.61W	Y	018° (017.7°)	0.0	-	-	-	-	RNAV1
UPTON 2C	002	CA	-	-	-	018° (017.7°)	0.0	-	-	+555	-	RNAV1
UPTON 2C	003	CF	CNN02	533129.67N 0005929.67W	N	005° (005.2°)	0.0	-	LEFT	+1500	-185	RNAV1
UPTON 2C	004	TF	CNN05	533633.39N 0010415.99W	N	331° (330.7°)	0.0	5.8	LEFT	+4500	-210	RNAV1
UPTON 2C	005	TF	UPTON	533513.00N 0011802.58 W	N	261° (260.8°)	0.0	8.3	-	F060	-250	RNAV1